

T.P.(C) No. 450-451 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.450-451/2001

K.P. NAMBOODIRI'S DANTHADHAVANA CHOORNAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.G. NAMBOODIRI & SONS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.NR Shonker,Adv.
Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.KV Viswanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for
the petitioner the case is adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master